Shelby County Schools ADMISSION OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE STUDENTS

6007

Issued Date: 08/26/10 Revised: 05/28/13 Effective: 07/01/13

I. PURPOSE

To outline guidelines for admission of foreign exchange students.

II. SCOPE

This policy applies to all foreign exchange students seeking attendance within the Shelby County Schools.

III. POLICY STATEMENT

Application for admission to Shelby County Schools will be made through the department responsible for Student Services.

Foreign Exchange Students

The Shelby County Schools System will accept students from other nations who come to the county via well established and recognized exchange programs as approved by the Shelby County Board of Education. The students may be enrolled in any of the high schools served by the Shelby County Schools System. The system retains the right to maintain an equitable distribution of exchange students among the high schools and to limit the number of exchange students if necessary.

IV. RESPONSIBILITY

The Superintendent (or designee) is responsibility for administering this policy.